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STANDARD CONSTRUCTION

LOUVER OPTIONS

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL

- ALUMINUM (STANDARD)

- GALVANIZED STEEL

- STAINLESS STEEL  (304, 316)

FRAME

- CHANNEL FRAME 6" X 1"

- 4" FLANGE FRAME

SCREENS

- 0.5" (13 mm) ALUMINUM BIRD SCREEN IN FRAME

- 0.75" (19 mm) ALUMINUM BIRD SCREEN IN FRAME

- 0.75" (19 mm) GALVANIZED  WELDED BIRD SCREEN

- #8 GALVANIZED WELDED BUG SCREEN

- VARIETY OF EXPANDED METAL SCREENS

FINISH

- MILL FINISH

- POWDER COAT

OTHER

- HEAVIER MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION

- BLANK OFF PANEL

- SLEEVE

- FILTER RACK

- WALL HOOD

- CONTROL DAMPER
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FLANGE FRAMECHANNEL FRAME

STATIONARY LOUVERS

MODEL 645AC

www.westvent.com www.westernhvac.ca

ACOUSTIC  LOUVER

MATERIAL

BLADE

BLADE ANGLE

BLADE SPACING

FRAME

DEPTH

SCREEN

CONSTRUCTION

FINISH

MINIMUM SIZE

MAXIMUM SIZE

(SINGLE SECTION)

MAXIMUM AREA

(SINGLE SECTION)

MAXIMUM SIZE

(MULTI SECTION)

MAX VELOCITY  - START OF

WATER PENETRATION

PRESSURE DROP - START

OF WATER PENETRATION

6063-T5 FORMED ALUMINUM

FACE: 0.081" (2.1 mm) NOMINAL

BACK: 0.032" PERFORATED STEEL

45 DEGREES

6" (152 mm)

0.081" (2.1 mm) NOMINAL

6" (152 mm)

0.5" (13 mm) WELDED GALV'D

GMAW WELDED

MILL ALUMINUM OR GALV'D

12" W x 12" H (305 mm)

72" W x 120" H

60 Sq. FEET

(5.57 Sq. METERS)

UNLIMITED - VISIBLE MULLION

700  FPM   (3.56 M/S)

0.085" H O (0.021 kPa)

2

http://www.westvent.com
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700 F.P.M. BEGINNING OF WATER PENETRATION

(8 MPH WIND)
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STATIONARY LOUVERS

TEST CONDITIONS:

48" X 48" LOUVER WAS USED FOR THE TEST;

AT STANDARD AIR DENSITY AND OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE OF 65°F - 85°F.

15 MINUTE TEST DURATION

www.westvent.com www.westernhvac.ca
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STATIONARY LOUVERS

TEST CONDITIONS:

48" X 48" LOUVER WAS USED FOR THE TEST;

AT STANDARD AIR DENSITY AND OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE OF 65°F - 85°F.

15 MINUTE TEST DURATION

MODEL 645AC
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ACOUSTIC LOUVER

FREE AREA TABLE (SQUARE FEET)

RATING INCLUDES THE EFFECT OF A BIRDSCREEN
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WATER PENETRATION GRAPH

WATER PENETRATION

OUNCES PER SQ.FT. FREE AREA

BASED IN 15 MIN. DURATION
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AC-845-AC

AC-1245-AC

AC-845-AC

AC-1245-AC

13

4K

19

21

19

19

FIELD NOISE REDUCTION (NR) IN DECIBELS (dB)

2516 20141315SC-1245-AC

16

63

13

13

9

FREQUENCY (HZ)

SC-845-AC

OCTAVE BAND CENTER

TABLE 2:

SC-1245-AC
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TABLE 1: TRANSMISSION LOSS (TL) IN DECIBELS (dB)

WESTVENT ACOUSTIC LOUVER RATINGS

63

7

7

10

FREQUENCY (HZ)

SC-845-AC

OCTAVE BAND CENTER 1
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6
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15

13

19

18

12

1K

17
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42 3 5 6

12
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11
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7 8

AC-645-AC 126 74 5 11 16 10

AC-645-AC 1812 1310 11 17 24 16

SC-645-AC 126 74 5 11 16 10

SC-645-AC 1812 1310 11 17 24 16

SC-1245-5-AC 2514 1713 12 25 36 23

SC-1245-5-AC

1910 117 6 19 30 18
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ACOUSTIC

LOUVER

SOUND RATING

THE ACOUSTIC RATING INDICATED ABOVE ARE RATED IN THE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING ACOUSTIC NOISE UNIT OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM STANDARD E90-90 AND ASTM C423

FIELD NOISE RATINGS MIGHT VARY DEPENDING ON THE APPLICATION
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